
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3790
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
PRIVATE PUBLIC PARTNERSHIP FOR HEALTH CARE
Suvendu Shri Adhikari

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has started any health project under Private Public Partnership (PPP) model to improve the health of people in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)&(b) No. The Central Government has not started any health project under Private Public Partnership (PPP) model.
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